

Joint Handbell Concerts

University Baptist Church Carillon Choir and Majors Ensemble Grove United Methodist Church Steeple Bells

Dr. Jean Lubke, director

April 21, 2024, 3:00 p.m., at University Baptist Church (UBC) April 28, 2024, 3:00 p.m., at Grove United Methodist Church

Rondo Passacaglia Cynthia Dobrinski

Processional Arnold B. Sherman

David Lesniaski, organ (UBC) Lou Ann Henderson, piano (Grove)

Laudation Arnold B. Sherman

UBC Carillon Choir

Antiphon Arnold B. Sherman

Ave Maria Franz Biebl, arr. Cathy Moklebust

UBC Carillon Choir

Nocturne No. 2 Michael Helman

Grove UMC Steeple Bells

Ma Mere L'Oye Maurice Ravel, arr. Thomas E. Parsons

UBC Majors Ensemble

My Lord, What a Morning arr. John A. Behnke

Jesus, We Want to Meet arr. Charles E. Peery

Just a Closer Walk With Thee arr. Bruce Greer

Grove UMC Steeple Bells

Dawn Walker, clarinet

The River arr. Anna Laura Page

Blessed Assurance arr. Cynthia Dobrinski

Prayer for the Innocents Michael Helman

UBC Carillon Choir

The Lord's Prayer Albert May Malotte, arr. Cynthia Dobrinski

Dona Nobis Pacem (Give Us Peace) arr. Margaret R. Tucker

Over the Rainbow Harold Arlen, arr. Tammy Waldrop

Laurie Brazman, mezzo

Now the Green Blade Riseth arr. Kevin McChesney

University Baptist Church Carillon Choir

Laurie Brazman

Carrie Lubke

Doug Donley

Deidre Druk

Jill Easton

Lauren Thrift

Margie Garmers *

Karole Graham

Betsy Kerr

Carrie Lubke

Jonathan Lubke *

Rochelle Milbrath

Lauren Thrift

Gene Velasco *

Janella Wendorf

Jean Lubke, director *

Grove Steeple Bells

Francisco Diaz Bob Lucas

Jill EastonRobin MuscoplatAnn FischerSandy OsbornRachel HenzenKelly ReeseKen HoffmanHelen SmithKaite KnackDawn Walker

Denice Kroening Jean Lubke, director

Freewill offerings collected during the concert at UBC will go toward the choir's next concert tour – Italy in 2026. Offerings collected during the concert at Grove will go toward bell shirts. Thank you for your support of our musical ministries.

If you are interested in joining either group, please contact Jean Lubke.